Richmond Park Golf Club
Midweek March Medal (Rd 1/8)

Printed: 20 March 2019

Competition Result
Competition played on 20 March 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

Full Net Result

Stb Net
Adjst Diff
o -7
0 -4
0o 4
o -3
o -3
0o -2
o -3
0o -2
0o -
0
0 0
2 2
0 2
0 3
0 3
0 3
0 3
0 4
-1 3
0 5
-1 4
0 5
-3 3
0 6
2 4
7
7
7
7
2 5
-3 5
2 6
0 9
-1 8
-1 8
3 6
6

HandicapMaster® v9.3.18

Hcap
Chg

-1.9
-0.8

-1.4
-0.6
-1.2
-0.4
-1.5
-0.6
-0.4

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
0
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

New
Hcap

11.8
7.5

19.5
11.4
22.6
10.2
29.6
151
20.3
13.5
15.0
16.1
6.0
12.7
7.7
20.4
17.5
27.7
23.7
8.3
Away
18.3
12.2
251
20.6
17.0
16.0
10.1
121
27.6
27.5
26.4
18.0
13.9
25.0
19.5
33.7

Overall
Position

1
2

O S N Y U AN w

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Alvaro Garcia-Hoz

Kerry Sargeant

Oliver Khan
Kamil Naidoo

Richard Hodgkinson

Jeremy Ryan
Chris Rudkin
Tamas Ladacs
Pralab Barua
Jessy Diasilua
Rannesh Jansari
Luke Baker
Hassan Mouilah
Toby Hunt
Bruno Clerckx
Mike Jones
John Ahad
Tony Barnett
Paul C.C. Grand
John Curry
Stephen Mason
Jim Fogarty
Mike Shabani
Jon Ramphul
Tore Burman
Mark Rosamond
Brian Ransom
Igor Peliugaev
Kim Chaffart
Susan Hempsell
Alastair Whyte
Jeremy Prescot
Seymour Laird
Angela Flynn

Anne Holding-Parsons

Andrew King
Peter Jagger

Score

77-14=63
74 - 08 = 66

87 -21=66
79 -12 =67
91-24 =67
79-11=68
98 - 30 = 68
84-16 =68
90 -21=69
84-14=170
85-15=70
87-17=170
78 -06 =72
86-13=73
81-08=73
93-20=73
91-18=73
102 - 28 = 74
98 -24 = 74
83-08=75
93-18=75
93-18=75
88-12=76
101-25=76
97-21=76
94-17=77
93-16=77
87-10 =77
89-12=77
107 -30 = 77
105-27=78
104 -26 =78
97 -18=79
95-16 =79
106 - 27 =79
98-19=79
111 -30 = 81

Created: 20 March 2019 17:25:32

Placing

Overall Winner

Overall Runner-Up &
Lowest Gross Score

ond
Q:\c\\ﬂ\ Poh

Soif C\©

Est.1924

Countback
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 1 of 2



Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Midweek March Medal (Rd 1/8) - 20 March 2019

-5 9 +0.1 113 38  Rick Kimber 95-11=84

0 10 +0.1 16.0 - James Anslow No Return

-1 9 +0.1 221 - Cheryl Woodhouse 104 -24=80 DQ:Rule3.3b
0 37 +0.1 2138 - Luis Jesus Suarez No Return DQ: Rule 3.3b
0 37 +0.1 236 - Graham Swindells No Return DQ: Rule 3.3b
0 37 +0.1 232 - Richard Young No Return DQ: Rule 3.3b
0 8 +0.1 194 - Charlie Forrest 97 -19=78 DQ:Rule 3.3b

Number of Cards Processed = 44

Competition Format:

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes
(Ladies) was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in
use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played.
These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

Competition Scratch Score (CSS):

Tees Par SSS Competition Scratch Score
White (Men) 71 71 70

Red (Ladies) 73 73 72

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Changes to Handicaps:
Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

Previous New

Handicap Handicap
Luke Baker 17 16
Pralab Barua 21 20
Alvaro Garcia-Hoz 14 12
Richard Hodgkinson 24 23
Oliver Khan 21 20
Andrew King 19 20
Tamas Ladacs 16 15
Kamil Naidoo 12 1
Chris Rudkin 31 30
Jeremy Ryan 11 10
Alastair Whyte 27 28
Kerry Sargeant 8 7 * Additional Reduction for 'Exceptional Scoring' applied
* Handicap is subject to additional reduction for 'Exceptional Scoring' (Unified Handicapping System Clause 23.10).
Twos:
There were 3 Twos recorded:

Hole

Mike Shabani 7
Tamas Ladacs 10
Mark Rosamond 16

HandicapMaster® v9.3.18 Created: 20 March 2019 17:25:32 Page 2 of 2



