# **Richmond Park Golf Club**

# Midweek March Medal (Rd 1/8)

Printed: 20 March 2019



## **Competition Result**

Competition played on 20 March 2019 at Richmond Park (Surrey) (Duke's).

#### **Full Net Result**

Stb Adjst		Hcap Chg	New Hcap	Overall Position		Score	Placing	Countback
0	-7	-1.9	11.8	1	Álvaro Garcia-Hoz	77 - 14 = 63	Overall Winner	
0	-4	-0.8	7.5	2	Kerry Sargeant	74 - 08 = 66	Overall Runner-Up & Lowest Gross Score	Last Nine Holes
0	-4	-1.4	19.5	3	Oliver Khan	87 - 21 = 66		
0	-3	-0.6	11.4	4	Kamil Naidoo	79 - 12 = 67		Last Nine Holes
0	-3	-1.2	22.6	5	Richard Hodgkinson	91 - 24 = 67		
0	-2	-0.4	10.2	6	Jeremy Ryan	79 - 11 = 68		Last Nine Holes
0	-3	-1.5	29.6	7	Chris Rudkin	98 - 30 = 68		Last Nine Holes
0	-2	-0.6	15.1	8	Tamas Ladacs	84 - 16 = 68		
0	-1	-0.4	20.3	9	Pralab Barua	90 - 21 = 69		
0	0	0	13.5	10	Jessy Diasilua	84 - 14 = 70		Last Nine Holes
0	0	0	15.0	11	Rannesh Jansari	85 - 15 = 70		Last Nine Holes
-2	-2	-0.6	16.1	12	Luke Baker	87 - 17 = 70		
0	2	0	6.0	13	Hassan Mouilah	78 - 06 = 72		
0	3	0	12.7	14	<b>Toby Hunt</b>	86 - 13 = 73		Last Nine Holes
0	3	+0.1	7.7	15	Bruno Clerckx	81 - 08 = 73		Last Six Holes
0	3	0	20.4	16	Mike Jones	93 - 20 = 73		Last Nine Holes
0	3	0	17.5	17	John Ahad	91 - 18 = 73		
0	4	0	27.7	18	Tony Barnett	102 - 28 = 74		Last Nine Holes
-1	3	0	23.7	19	Paul C.C. Grand	98 - 24 = 74		
0	5	+0.1	8.3	20	John Curry	83 - 08 = 75		Last Nine Holes
-1	4		Away	21	Stephen Mason	93 - 18 = 75		Last Nine Holes
0	5	+0.1	18.3	22	Jim Fogarty	93 - 18 = 75		
-3	3	+0.1	12.2	23	Mike Shabani	88 - 12 = 76		Last Nine Holes
0	6	+0.1	25.1	24	Jon Ramphul	101 - 25 = 76		Last Nine Holes
-2	4	0	20.6	25	Tore Burman	97 - 21 = 76		
0	7	+0.1	17.0	26	Mark Rosamond	94 - 17 = 77		Last Nine Holes
0	7	+0.1	16.0	27	Brian Ransom	93 - 16 = 77		Last Nine Holes
0	7	+0.1	10.1	28	Igor Peliugaev	87 - 10 = 77		Last Six Holes
0	7	+0.1	12.1	29	Kim Chaffart	89 - 12 = 77		Last Nine Holes
-2	5	+0.1	27.6	30	Susan Hempsell	107 - 30 = 77		
-3	5	+0.1	27.5	31	Alastair Whyte	105 - 27 = 78		Last Nine Holes
-2	6	+0.1	26.4	32	Jeremy Prescot	104 - 26 = 78		
0	9	+0.1	18.0	33	Seymour Laird	97 - 18 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-1	8	+0.1	13.9	34	Angela Flynn	95 - 16 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-1	8	+0.1	25.0	35	Anne Holding-Parsons	106 - 27 = 79		Last Nine Holes
-3	6	+0.1	19.5	36	Andrew King	98 - 19 = 79		
-1	6	+0.1	33.7	37	Peter Jagger	111 - 30 = 81		

HandicapMaster® v9.3.18 Created: 20 March 2019 17:25:32 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - Midweek March Medal (Rd 1/8) - 20 March 2019

9	+0.1	11.3	38	Rick Kimber	95 - 11 = 84	
10	+0.1	16.0	-	James Anslow	No Return	
9	+0.1	22.1	-	Cheryl Woodhouse	104 - 24 = 80	DQ: Rule 3.3b
37	+0.1	21.8	-	Luis Jesus Suárez	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b
37	+0.1	23.6	-	Graham Swindells	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b
37	+0.1	23.2	-	Richard Young	No Return	DQ: Rule 3.3b
8	+0.1	19.4	-	Charlie Forrest	97 - 19 = 78	DQ: Rule 3.3b
	10 9 37 37 37	10 +0.1 9 +0.1 37 +0.1 37 +0.1 37 +0.1	10 +0.1 16.0 9 +0.1 22.1 37 +0.1 21.8 37 +0.1 23.6 37 +0.1 23.2	10 +0.1 16.0 - 9 +0.1 22.1 - 37 +0.1 21.8 - 37 +0.1 23.6 - 37 +0.1 23.2 -	10 +0.1 16.0 - James Anslow 9 +0.1 22.1 - Cheryl Woodhouse 37 +0.1 21.8 - Luis Jesus Suárez 37 +0.1 23.6 - Graham Swindells 37 +0.1 23.2 - Richard Young	10       +0.1       16.0       -       James Anslow       No Return         9       +0.1       22.1       -       Cheryl Woodhouse       104 - 24 = 80         37       +0.1       21.8       -       Luis Jesus Suárez       No Return         37       +0.1       23.6       -       Graham Swindells       No Return         37       +0.1       23.2       -       Richard Young       No Return

Number of Cards Processed = 44

## **Competition Format:**

Singles Regular Stroke Play competition. Handicap allowance: Full allowance. A limit of 30 strokes (Men), 36 strokes (Ladies) was applied after the Handicap Allowance was calculated. Mixed Tee Competition: When separate tees are in use, the number of strokes received by some players is adjusted to allow for the differences in the course played. These adjustments are for competition ranking purposes only.

### **Competition Scratch Score (CSS):**

Tees	Par	SSS	Competition Scratch Score
White (Men)	71	71	70
Red (Ladies)	73	73	72

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

### **Changes to Handicaps:**

Playing Handicaps for the following HOME Club members have changed:

	Previous	New
	Handicap	Handicap
Luke Baker	17	16
Pralab Barua	21	20
Álvaro Garcia-Hoz	14	12
Richard Hodgkinson	24	23
Oliver Khan	21	20
Andrew King	19	20
Tamas Ladacs	16	15
Kamil Naidoo	12	11
Chris Rudkin	31	30
Jeremy Ryan	11	10
Alastair Whyte	27	28
Kerry Sargeant	8	7

**Kerry Sargeant** 8 **7** \* Additional Reduction for 'Exceptional Scoring' applied 
\* Handicap is subject to additional reduction for 'Exceptional Scoring' (Unified Handicapping System Clause 23.10).

#### Twos:

There were 3 Twos recorded:

	Hole
Mike Shabani	7
Tamas Ladacs	10
Mark Rosamond	16